

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE GLADES, INC.,
a Florida corporation,

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. 73,467

THE GLADES COUNTRY CLUB
APTS. ASSOCIATION, INC.,
a non-profit Florida
corporation,

(District Court of Appeal)
No. 87-1757
87-3553

Respondent.

RESPONDENTS ANSWER BRIEF TO PETITIONERS
INITIAL BRIEF ON MERITS

S. LEE CROUCH
Crouch & Miner, P. A.
1001 North Federal Highway #206
Hallandale, Florida 33009
Telephone: (305) 454-8011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
RE-STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.	10
PETITIONER'S POINTS ON APPEAL	
POINT ONE:.	11
DEFENDANT HAS FAILED TO SUBMIT DETAILED CONTEMPORANEOUS TIME RECORDS OR RECONSTRUCTED TIME RECORDS SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE TRIAL COURT'S AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES.	
POINT TWO:.	22
NOTHING IN THE FACTS OF THIS CASE JUSTIFY THE ENHANCEMENT OF THE AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES BASED UPON THE AMOUNTS INVOLVED AND THE RESULTS OBTAINED.	
CONCLUSION	36
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	37

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Amico v. New Castle County</u> , 654 F. Supp. 982 (D. Del. 1987)	17
<u>Blanchard v. Bergeron</u> , 109 S.Ct. 939, 103 L.Ed. 2d 67 (1989)	33
<u>Blum v. Stenson</u> , 465 U.S. 886, 79 L.Ed 2d 891, 104 S.Ct. 1541 (1984)	31, 32
<u>Calhoun v. Acme Cleveland Corporation</u> , 801 F.2d 558 (1st Cir. 1986)	16
<u>Dunn v. Sentry Insurance</u> , 462 So.2d 107 (Fla. App 5th DCA 1985)	35
<u>Fidelity and Deposit Co. of Maryland v. Krebs Engineers</u> , 859 F.2d 501 (7th Cir. 1988)	32
<u>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe</u> , 472 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 18, 19, 24, 25, 31, 36
<u>Head v. Lane</u> , 541 So.2d 672 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)	29
<u>Hensley v. Eckerhart</u> , 461 U.S. 424, 76 L.Ed. 2d 40, 103 S.Ct. 1933 (1983)	18, 31, 32
<u>Johnson v. Georgia Highway Express</u> , 488 F.2d 714 (5th Cir. 1974)	33
<u>Keyes v. School Dist. No. 1, Denver, Colo.</u> , 439 F.Supp. 393 (D. Colo. 1977)	17
<u>Lake Tippecanoe v. Hanauer</u> , 494 So.2d 226 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	7, 8, 9, 24, 25, 26, 36
<u>Lindy Bros. Builders, Inc. of Philadelphia v. American Radiator Standard Sanitary Corp.</u> , 540 F.2d 102 (1976)	16, 27
<u>McGill v. Cockrell</u> , 101 So.199 (Fla. 1924)	29
<u>Multitech Corp. v. St. Johns Bluff Investment Corp.</u> , 518 So.2d 427 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	22
<u>Pennsylvania, et al., Petitioners v. Delaware Valley Citizens Council for Clean Air, et al.</u> , 106 S.Ct. 3088 (1986)	32, 33

Pennsylvania v. Delaware Valley Citizens Council
for Clean Air, 483 U.S. 711, 107 S.Ct. 3078,
97 L.Ed.2d 585 (1987) 31, 32

Pezzimenti v. Cirou, 466 So.2d 274 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985) . 5, 6

Standard Guaranty Insurance Co. v. Quanstrom,
555 So.2d 828 (Fla. 1990) 11, 18, 27
. 28, 32, 34

Zorovich v. Stoller, 293 So.2d 788 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974) . . 29
